10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Equipage

BEVILACQUA Franck

451 |
LAMBERT Catherine
432 nASﬂER Lionel
ASTIER Patricia

445 nMARTINI Michel
MARTINI Claudine

437 n REYMOND Jean-Marc
MEYLAN Yves

COTE Cédric
VAPILLON Loic

430 n HUGUENY David
MARAIN Delphine
SAATDJIAN Jean-Luc

ass [

452 |
SAATDJIAN Héléne
449 | POUND Gordon
MUFFAT Christophe
439 n MICHAUD Johann
BOISSET Frédéric
446 n RANDIN Michel
ALLENBACH Frangois
450 | MUFFAT-ES-JACQUES Nathalie

WILHELM Benjamin
435 n CORMINBOEUF Frangois
SEGURA David

443 n CLOSIER Joél
MOLINES Romain

440 nSOQUET Frangois
CUSIN MERMET Patrick
441 DREYFUS Laurent
n POIROT Chantal
436 n SCHERS Claude-Alain
SCHERS Chloé
SAUTHIER Mateo
NEUVECELLE Mathis
431 n RITUPER David
COURBOU Jean-Pierre
434 n DARBELLAY Stéphane
DARBELLAY Eliane

442 n BALLET Raphaél
BALLET Theophile

453 BVOGEL Michaél
TUREK Tina

438 nBAGG' Luca
BUSSARD Jean-Luc

433 n FELLAY Mathias
ROCHAT Gilles

asa [

H = Haute | = Interméd. B = Basse

9°™ Rallye Mont-Blanc Morzine VMRS
Rallye Moderne de Régularité Sportive

CLASSEMENT FINAL EPREUVE
ZR8-Samoéns-Morzine (19.144 km)

Voiture

Alpine A110 (2023)
|

Alpine AT10'S (2022)
H

|

|

|

|

¥ Lotus Elise Sport 220 (2018)
Bl

I ¥ Alpine A110 Pure (2019)
Bl x

I Renault Twingo RS Gordini (2010)
B+

|

|

|

|

Alpine A110 (2019)
H

Alpine A110 (2019)
|

=t Porsche 911 S (2009)
|

E3 Alpine A110 R (2025)
H

E3 Toyota Yaris GR (2024)
Ed +
E3 Alpine A110 R (2023)

|

E3J Alpine A110 6T (2024)
H

Alpine A110 (2021)
H

Alpine AT10'S (2021)
H

Citroén DS3 Racing (2011)
H

E3J Alpine A110 (2019)

[+ Y

I I subaru Impreza WRX (2003)
B0

U Alpine A110 S (2023)

[ ] H

E3 Alpine A110 Pure (2019)
B4«

I B Alpine A110 (2022)

Bl x

= Ford Fiesta ST150 (2006)
- g

E3 Alpine A110 Pure (2018)
H

E3 Alpine A110 (2018)

B4+

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

20

Points

24

29

50

58

63

66

66

87

90

95

99

140

140

182

212

395

428

660

699

830

1018

1118

1353

Ecarts
Ter
Préc

+
+
+5|-
+54
+26/+
+21)-
+34|=
+8/=
+39/+
+5 =
+42|=
+3+
+42|=

+63|-
+21)=
+66/+
+3=
+71|+
+54
+75+
+4 4
+116/=
+41 -
+116|=

+158/+
+42 %
+188/+
+30/=
+371|+
+183/-
+404 /-
+33/=
+636 -
+232[=
+675/-
+39/-
+806 -
+13118
+994/+
+188 +
+1094 -
+100/-
+1329 -
+235/-
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A13-12 A13-13 A13-14

2 + 3 + 3 = 0=
0+ Shf= 0
3+ 1 - 2 = 0+
2+ 9 - 1
3 - 1 - 2 - 2 +
2 4 9 - 9
1- 2 - 3 - 4 -
8 - 1- N
T4+ 9 + 6 + 5 -
5 - 2 - M
2 4 1+ 8 + T+
6+ 10 + 3
14 3+ 5 4 5 4
7T+ 184 1
4 4 2 15 - 21 -
1B+ 11 = 0
3 - 5 - 30 - 2 -
7+ 3 - 7
74 5 + 8 + T+
T+ 17 + 8
2 = 0+ 5 ¢ 4+
8+ 234 18
8 - 9 - 13 - 15 -
14 - 5 - 13
6 - 4 - 8 - 13 -
14 - 0 - 2
9+ 1B+ 124 124
19+ 26+ 18
5 - 3 - 10 - 17 -
20 - 16 - 18
7 - 8 - 19 - 27 -
54 - 50 - 60
23 - 2 - 3 - 4 -
27 - 19 - 3
25 - 34 - 53 - 62 -
50 - 43 - 58
18 - 2 - 3% - 45 -
90 - 91 - 105
31 - 36 - 57 - 62 -
90 - 88 - 100
4 ¢ 48+ 67T+ T 4
106 + 122 + 118
35 - 38 - 64- 75 -
135 - 136 - 152
43 - 50 - 8 - 93 -
157 - 160 - 174

24

33

49

72

55

67

74

85

108



