

CLASSEMENT FINAL EPREUVE

ZR8-Samoëns-Morzine (19.144 km)

Date: 06/09/2025
Heure: 13:21:55
Page: 1 / 1

Pos	N°	M	Equipage	Voiture	Grp Cla	Points	Ecart 1er Préc	A13-1	A13-2	A13-3	A13-4	A13-5	A13-6	A13-7	A13-8
								A13-9	A13-10	A13-11	A13-12	A13-13	A13-14		
1	451	I	BEVLACQUA Franck LAMBERT Catherine	Alpine A110 (2023) I	RP 1	24		+ 1	= 0	- 1	+ 2	+ 3	+ 3	= 0	= 0
2	432	H	ASTIER Lionel ASTIER Patricia	Alpine A110 S (2022) H	RP 2	29	+5	- 1	= 0	- 3	+ 3	+ 1	- 2	= 0	+ 1
3	445	H	MARTINI Michel MARTINI Claudine	Lotus Elise Sport 220 (2018) H	RP 3	50	+26	+ 5	+ 4	- 3	- 3	- 1	- 2	- 2	+ 1
4	437	H	REYMOND Jean-Marc MEYLAN Yves	Alpine A110 Pure (2019) H	RP 4	58	+34	= 0	= 0	- 3	+ 1	- 2	- 3	- 4	- 6
5	448	H	COTE Cédric VAPILLON Loïc	Renault Twingo RS Gordini (2010) H	RP 5	63	+39	+ 3	+ 4	+ 1	+ 7	+ 9	+ 6	+ 5	- 1
6	430	H	HUGUENY David MARAIN Delphine	Alpine A110 (2019) H	RP 6	66	+42	= 0	= 0	- 1	+ 2	+ 1	+ 8	+ 7	+ 7
7	452	I	SAATDJIAN Jean-Luc SAATDJIAN Hélène	Alpine A110 (2019) I	RP 7	66	+42	= 0	= 0	- 1	+ 1	+ 3	+ 5	+ 5	+ 5
8	449	I	POUND Gordon MUFFAT Christophe	Porsche 911 S (2009) I	RP 8	87	+63	- 1	= 0	- 8	+ 4	+ 2	- 15	- 21	- 1
9	439	H	MICHAUD Johann BOISSET Frédéric	Alpine A110 R (2025) H	RP 9	90	+66	+ 1	+ 2	- 4	- 3	- 5	- 30	- 2	- 7
10	446	H	RANDIN Michel ALLENBACH François	Toyota Yaris GR (2024) H	RP 10	95	+71	+ 3	+ 4	+ 2	+ 7	+ 5	+ 8	+ 7	+ 6
11	450	I	MUFFAT-ES-JACQUES Nathalie WILHELM Benjamin	Alpine A110 R (2023) I	RP 11	99	+75	+ 1	+ 1	+ 1	+ 2	= 0	+ 5	+ 4	+ 5
12	435	H	CORMINBOEUF François SEGURA David	Alpine A110 GT (2024) H	RP 12	140	+116	= 0	= 0	- 7	- 8	- 9	- 13	- 15	- 16
13	443	H	CLOSIER Joël MOLINES Romain	Alpine A110 (2021) H	RP 13	140	+116	= 0	+ 1	- 6	- 6	- 4	- 8	- 13	- 16
14	440	H	SOQUET François CUSIN MERMET Patrick	Alpine A110 S (2021) H	RP 14	182	+158	+ 2	+ 8	+ 7	+ 9	+ 13	+ 12	+ 12	+ 11
15	441	H	DREYFUS Laurent POIROT Chantal	Citroën DS3 Racing (2011) H	RP 15	212	+188	+ 2	+ 3	- 4	- 5	- 3	- 10	- 17	- 24
16	436	H	SCHERS Claude-Alain SCHERS Chloé	Alpine A110 (2019) H	RP 16	395	+371	+ 2	+ 2	- 4	- 7	- 8	- 19	- 27	- 33
17	444	H	SAUTHIER Mateo NEUVECELLE Mathis	Subaru Impreza WRX (2003) H	RP 17	428	+404	- 14	- 13	- 21	- 23	- 22	- 35	- 44	- 49
18	431	H	RITUPER David COURBOU Jean-Pierre	Alpine A110 S (2023) H	RP 18	660	+636	- 7	- 10	- 18	- 25	- 34	- 53	- 62	- 72
19	434	H	DARBELLAY Stéphane DARBELLAY Eliane	Alpine A110 Pure (2019) H	RP 19	699	+675	- 5	- 6	- 15	- 18	- 22	- 36	- 45	- 55
20	442	H	BALLET Raphaël BALLET Theophile	Alpine A110 (2022) H	RP 20	830	+806	- 16	- 18	- 27	- 31	- 36	- 57	- 62	- 67
21	453	B	VOGEL Michaël TUREK Tina	Ford Fiesta ST150 (2006) B	RP 21	1018	+994	+ 30	+ 32	+ 35	+ 44	+ 48	+ 67	+ 71	+ 74
22	438	H	BAGGI Luca BUSSARD Jean-Luc	Alpine A110 Pure (2018) H	RP 22	1118	+1094	- 16	- 20	- 28	- 35	- 38	- 64	- 75	- 85
23	433	H	FELLAY Mathias ROCHAT Gilles	Alpine A110 (2018) H	RP 23	1353	+1329	- 25	- 28	- 36	- 43	- 50	- 80	- 93	- 108

H = Haute I = Interméd. B = Basse